

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P(S) No. 4338 of 2020**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----

5/10.10.2022

Counsel for the State is directed to file counter-affidavit within six weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN , J)**

anjali/-