

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.4338 of 2020

Shobha Murmu Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anjani Kumar Verma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, AC to AAG-II

17/Dated: 02nd July, 2024

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that during pendency of the present writ petition, certain matter has travelled up to the Hon'ble Apex Court and similarly situated persons have been give some reliefs.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file specific affidavit with regard to the same.
3. As prayed for, put up this case on 06.08.2024.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)