

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 4338 of 2020

Shobha Murmu Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

19/13.01.2026 As requested, list on 09.02.2026 under the heading "For Final Disposal".

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

13th January, 2026

Kunal/-